#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct the first name of inventor from Greg Smyth to Gregory Smyth previously recorded on Reel 025484 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Bo Xu and Greg Smyth have inventedMobile Computing Docking CradleDesign Application No. 29/377,571Psion Teklogix Inc

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bo Xu	12/10/2010
Gregory Smyth	12/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Psion Teklogix Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Meadowvale Blvd.
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5N 7J9

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29377571

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026544565

Email: jeff.wolfson@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Jeffrey A. Wolfson

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2: IP Section

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25000.37

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wolfson

PATENT

REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0706

OF \$40.00 2857.571

501394417

# Total Attachments: 6

source=25000.37 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=25000.37 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

source=25000.37 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

source=25000.37 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

source=25000.37 Original Assignment Cover Page#page1.tif

source=25000.37 Original Assignment Cover Page#page2.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas

Bo Xu whose full post office address is 3213 McMaster Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L5L 5G5, Canada

and

Gregory Smyth whose full post office address is 20 St Patrick St., Apt 716, Toronto, Ontario M5T 2Y4, Canada

have Invented certain improvements in MOBILE COMPUTER DOCKING CRADLE, and have disclosed the same in an application for Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents in United States Patent and Trademark Office for Design Application No. 29/377,571 therefor, said application having been dated and executed on the October 22, 2010; and

WHEREAS WHEREAS Psion Teklogix Inc., having a place of business at 2100 Meadowvale Blvd., Mississauga, Ontario L5N 7J9, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesald invention, in and to the aforesald application and in and to any and all Patents, Design Registrations, industrial Models, industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents of thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claims priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Patents, Design Registrations, industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any Patents, Design Registrations, industrial Models, industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful caths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Patents, Design Registrations, industrial Models, industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in that Patent Office.

TOR\_LAW\7499137\1

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: Dec 10, 2010

Gregory Smyth

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

L TUANA PONTIESD whose full Post Office Address is

AND MEADOWVALE BLVD MISSISSAULA ON LSD TO

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: OEC 10 - 2010

(Signature of Witness)

TOR\_LAW\7499137\1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by	
the undersigned:	
Date: Dec. 10. 2010	
Bo Xu	
- 보호하는 - 보호를 보고 있는 사람들은 <u>하는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은</u>	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, JUANA PONTISSO whose full Post Office Address is	
2100 MEADOWNALE BLUD MISSISSAULA ON LEN 75	9
(Address of Witness)	
[2017년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1982년 - 1982년 - 1982년 - 1982	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	:
Date: 0 = C 10 - 2010	
(Signature of Witness)	

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bo Xu	11/02/2010
Greg Smyth	11/02/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Psion Teklogix Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Meadowvale Blvd.	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5N 7J9	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29377571

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2026544565

Email:

jeff.wolfson@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name:

Haynes and Boone, LLP Jeffrey A. Wolfson

Address Line 1:

2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 2:

IP Section

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25000.37

# NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey A. Wolfson

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Executedassignment29377571#page1.tif source=Executedassignment29377571#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0712

OP \$40.00 29377571

source=Executedassignment29377571#page3.tif source=Executedassignment29377571#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025573 FRAME: 0713

**RECORDED: 12/31/2010**